

BOQ Summary Details

Tender Title: Construction of boundary wall for AAI land portion on Survey Raiya T P S No 6 Final Part No 63 at C A Rajkot
Tender ID: 2020_AAI_61321_1

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara	1330425.00	L1
	2	Parikh Kashyap Indulal	1360940.00	L2

Indulal
01/12/2020
SM(C)

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Deepak Kumar
Created Date/Time: 01-Dec-2020 03:10 PM
Tender Title: Construction of boundary wall for AAI land portion on Survey Raiya T.P.S. No. 6, Final Part No. 63 at C.A. Rajkot
Tender ID: 2020_AAL_61321_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Sr. Manager (E C), AAI, CA Rajkot.

Name of Work :- Construction of boundary wall for AAI land portion on Survey Raiya T.P.S. No. 6, Final Part No. 63 at C.A. Rajkot.

Contract No: 2020_AAL_61321_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)									
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Pankh Kashyap Indial(GSTN- 24ADFP9401N1Z9)		Jay Prakashbhai Tilara(GSTN-NA)		
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	120.00	cum	225.00	27000.00	100.00	12000.00		
2.00	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m. Ordinary rock	27.00	cum	455.00	12285.00	150.00	4050.00		
3.00	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m. Hard rock (blasting prohibited)	27.00	cum	455.00	12285.00	200.00	5400.00		
4.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	11.00	cum	3800.00	41800.00	3500.00	38500.00		
					L1 Amount	L1 Vendor			
					12000.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			
					4050.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			
					5400.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			
					38500.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			

Deepak Kumar
01/12/2020
SRM(C)

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)									
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Pankh Kashyap Indral(GSTN-24ADFP9401N1Z9)		Jay Prakashbhai Tilara(GSTN-NA)		
				Rate	Amount		Rate	Amount	
5.00	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. *(Note :- Cement content considered in this item is @ 330kg/cum. "Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/recoverable separately). All works upto plinth level		35.00 cum	5700.00	199500.00		5500.00	192500.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
6.00	Providing and laying in position machine batched and machine mixed design mix M-25 grade cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work, using cement content as per approved design mix, including pumping of concrete to site of laying but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, including admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate, retard setting of concrete, improve workability without impairing strength and durability as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. *(Note :- Cement content considered in this item is @ 330 kg/cum. "Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/recoverable separately). All works above plinth level upto floor V level		8.00 cum	5700.00	45600.00		5800.00	46400.00	Pankh Kashyap Indral
7.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.		4200.00 kg	63.00	264600.00		65.00	273000.00	Pankh Kashyap Indral
8.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500 D or more.		1300.00 kg	63.00	81900.00		61.00	79300.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
9.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete.		96.00 sqm	500.00	47500.00		250.00	23750.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
					192500.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			
					45600.00	Pankh Kashyap Indral			
					264600.00	Pankh Kashyap Indral			
					79300.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			
					23750.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara			

Handwritten signature
01/12/2020
5mks

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)								
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Partkh Kashyap Indial(GSTN- 24ADFFP9401N1Z9)	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara(GSTN-NA)		
10.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	75.00	sqm	500.00	37500.00	350.00	26250.00	
11.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	160.00	sqm	500.00	80000.00	450.00	72000.00	
12.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	110.00	cum	90.00	9900.00	80.00	8800.00	
13.00	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand).	13.00	cum	4000.00	52000.00	5000.00	65000.00	
14.00	Providing and laying autoclaved aerated cement blocks masonry with 150mm/230mm/300 mm thick AAC blocks in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level with RCC band at sill level and lintel level with approved block laying polymer modified adhesive mortar all complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. (The payment of RCC band and reinforcement shall be made for separately).	42.00	cum	5100.00	214200.00	4400.00	184800.00	
15.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	200.00	sqm	180.00	36000.00	160.00	32000.00	
16.00	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	200.00	sqm	180.00	36000.00	180.00	36000.00	
17.00	6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	117.00	sqm	180.00	21060.00	150.00	17550.00	
18.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	465.00	kg	69.00	32085.00	75.00	34875.00	
19.00	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	400.00	sqm	37.00	14800.00	60.00	24000.00	
					L1 Amount	L1 Vendor		
					26250.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					72000.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					8800.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					52000.00	Partkh Kashyap Indial		
					184800.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					32000.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					36000.00	Partkh Kashyap Indial, Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					17550.00	Jay Prakashbhai Tilara		
					32085.00	Partkh Kashyap Indial		
					14800.00	Partkh Kashyap Indial		

Signature
11/21/2020
mks

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEMS									
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Parikh Kashyap Indial(GSTN- 24ADFFP9401N1Z9)		Jay Prakashbhai Tilara(GSTN-NA)		
				Rate	Amount		Rate	Amount	
20.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work.	25.00	sqm	77.00	1925.00		90.00	2250.00	L1 Amount 1925.00 Parikh Kashyap Indial
21.00	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4 m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	80.00	metre	325.00	26000.00		300.00	24000.00	L1 Amount 24000.00 Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
22.00	Lettering with black synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture	12000.00	per letter per cm height	2.00	24000.00		3.00	36000.00	L1 Amount 24000.00 Parikh Kashyap Indial
23.00	Painting of AAI logo (Blue Colour) / TRESPASSERS WILL BE PROSECUTED / TRESPASSING & PHOTOGRAPHY PROHIBITED on the outside surface of the operational boundary wall / AAI property wall / boundary wall finishing with enamel paint as per instruction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	700.00	14000.00		400.00	8000.00	L1 Amount 8000.00 Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
24.00	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet in Boards with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3 mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using M.S. angles 40x40x6 mm for diagonal braces	20.00	sqm	1450.00	29000.00		4200.00	84000.00	L1 Amount 29000.00 Parikh Kashyap Indial
Total in Figures					1360940.00			1330425.00	

Lowest Amount Quoted By: Jay Prakashbhai Tilara(1330425.00)

Jay Prakashbhai Tilara
10/11/2020
5m